A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t 2
00

6

Changes in Share Capital and Particulars of Shareholders

8

(I) CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

1. STRUCTURE OF SHARE CAPTIAL

Unit: Share

Before the change Increaese (+)/decrease (-) After the change

Conversion

of  surplus

Percentage Issue of Bonus share Percentage

Number (%) new shares new share into shares Others Sub-total Number (%)

I. Restricted shares

1. State-owned shares

2. Shares owned by state

legal person 203,800,000 45.29 203,800,000 45.29

3. Other domestically

owned shares:

Shares owned by

domestic Legal Person

Shares owned by

domestic natural person

4. Shares owned by

foreigner investors:

Shares owned by

Overseas Legal Person

Shares owned by

Overseas natural person 203,800,000 45.29 203,800,000 45.29

Total of restricted shares

II. Unrestricted circulating shares

1. RMB ordinary shares 76,200,000 16.93 76,200,000 16.93

2. Domestic listed foreign

investment shares

3. Overseas listed foreign

investment shares 170,000,000 37.78 170,000,000 37.78

4. Others

Total of unrestricted circulating shares 246,200,000 54.71 246,200,000 54.71

III. Total number of shares 450,000,000 100 450,000,000 100

2. ISSUE AND LISTING OF SHARES

(1) Issue of shares during last three years

For the past three years, the Company had no new issue, placement or listing of shares.

(2) Total number of shares and changes in share capital structure

During the general meeting held on 6 April 2006, the share segregation reform proposal was
considered and approved by a combination of voting in person and internet voting, Circulating
shareholders shall be paid 2.7 shares for every 10 shares by non-circulating shareholders so
as to convert all non-circulating shares into A shares. As such, non-circulating shareholders